
Caregiver Training Institute LLC
(depending on availability)
(503) 257-0117

Dare 2 Care
(depending on availability)
(541) 688-4262

EMT Associates
(depending on availability)
503-523-4806

Linn Benton Community College
(depending on availability)
541-917-4970

Pacific Healthcare Training
(depending on availability)
(541) 941-7732

Southwestern Oregon Community College
(depending on availability)
(541) 888-7342

ALL AREAS

ALBANY
Linn Benton Community College
(On-line training available)
Kathleen Durling, RN
6500 SW Pacific Blvd
Albany, OR 97321
County: Linn
541-917-4970
durlink@linnbenton.edu

ASTORIA
Clatsop Community College
Jennifer Carpenter, RN
1651 Lexington Avenue
Astoria, OR 97103
County: Clatsop
503-338-2359
jcarpenter@clatsopcc.edu

BAKER CITY
Baker Technical Institute
Michele Hibbard, RN
2500 E Street
Baker City, OR 97814
County: Baker
541-524-2651
michele.hibbard@bakersd.org

BELLEVUE
Regency Pacific
(On-line training available)
Veronica Gutierrez, MN, RN
3326 160th Ave SE Ste 120
Bellevue, WA 98008
County: King
541-382-5531 ext. 1016
vgutierrez@regency-pacific.com

BEND
Central Oregon Community College
Megan Michell, RN
2600 NW College Way, Health Careers Center 
#350
Bend, OR 97701
County: Deschutes
(541) 383-7540
mmichell@cocc.edu

BROOKINGS
Southwestern Oregon Community College
Joannie Miller, RN
96082 Lone Ranch Pkwy
Brookings, OR 97415
County: Curry
(541) 888-7342
joannie.miller@socc.edu

CENTRAL POINT
Pacific Healthcare Training
(On-line training available)
Joan Eberling, RN
512 Manzanita
Central Point, OR 97502
County: Jackson
(541) 941-7732
pacifichct@gmail.com

DALLAS
Dallas Retirement Village Healthcare Center
Carole Nice, RN
377 NW Jasper St
Dallas, OR 97338
County: Polk
(503) 623-5581
cnice@drvhome.com

Nursing Assistant Level-One Oregon Approved Training Programs
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ELMIRA
Holy Cross Nursing Assistant Ed
JoEllyne Howerton, RN
PO Box 56
Elmira, OR 97437
County: Lane
541-968-4596
joellyne@holycrosscnaclasses.net

EUGENE
Dare 2 Care
Sherry Huff, RN
1050 Willagillespie Rd Suite 6
Eugene, OR 97401
County: Lane
(541) 688-4262
dare2care4cna@hotmail.com

EUGENE
EMT Associates
Rebecca Moore, RN
2275 Rock Ln
Eugene, OR 97401
County: Lane
503-523-4806
becky@moorenurseconsulting.com

EUGENE
Lane Community College Eugene
(On-line training available)
Clareese Carrick, RN
101 W 10th Ave
Eugene, OR 97401
County: Lane
(541) 463-6100
carrickc@lanecc.edu

GRESHAM
Mt Hood Community College
Lisa Rye, RN
26000 SE Stark St
Gresham, OR 97030
County: Multnomah
(503) 491-7235
workforce.training@mhcc.edu

HAPPY VALLEY
Clackamas Nursing Assistant Training
Lyn Chase, RN
11875 SE 129th Avenue
Happy Valley, OR 97086
County: Clackamas
503-709-6560
Lyn@ClackamasCNA.com

HILLSBORO
Moore Nurse Consulting
Rebecca Moore, RN
180 E. Second Street
Building 1890, Room 201
Hillsboro, OR 97123
County: Washington
503-523-4806
Becky@moorenurseconsulting.com

INDEPENDENCE
Oregon EmpRes Healthcare - Ind. Health And 
Rehab
Emily Keranen, RN
1525 Monmouth Avenue
Independence, OR 97351
County: Polk
701-367-2388
emokeranen@hotmail.com

KLAMATH FALLS
Klamath Community College
Marylin Culp, RN
7390 S 6th St
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
County: Klamath
(541) 882-3521
culp@klamathcc.edu

MADRAS
East Cascade Retirement Community
Cathy Sartor, BSN, RN
175 NE 16th
Madras, OR 97741
County: Jefferson
541-475-2273
cathy.sartor1.shm@gmail.com

MILL CITY
Santiam Canyon
Amber Tinney, RN
150 SW Evergreen St.
PO Box 197
Mill City, OR 97360
County: Linn
503-897-2321
amber.tinney@santiam.k12.or.us

MILWAUKIE
Clackamas Community College
Kristie Vande Kamp, RN
7738 SE Harmony Rd
Milwaukie, OR 97222
County: Clackamas
(503) 594-0663
kristievk@clackamas.edu
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MILWAUKIE
Marquis Companies
(On-line training available)
April Diaz, RN
4560 SE International Way Ste 100
Milwaukie, OR 97222
County: Clackamas
(971) 206-5272
adiaz@marquiscompanies.com

MOUNT ANGEL
Providence Benedictine Nursing Center
Sabrina Carver, RN
540 S Main St
Mount Angel, OR 97362
County: Marion
(503) 845-2766
sabrina.carver@providence.org

NEWPORT
Oregon Coast Community College
(On-line training available)
Linda Mollino, MSN, RN
400 SE College Way
Newport, OR 97366
County: Lincoln
(541) 867-8548
lmollino@oregoncoastcc.org

ONTARIO
Treasure Valley Community College
Jill Humble, RN
650 College Blvd
Ontario, OR 97914
County: Malheur
(541) 881-5944
jhumble@tvcc.cc

PORTLAND
Caregiver Training Institute LLC
(On-line training available)
Julie Bucher, RN
12790 SE Stark St. Suite 100
Portland, OR 97233
County: Multnomah
(503) 257-0117
julie.b@thecaregivertraininginstitute.com

PORTLAND
Holgate Community Training
Linda Schneider, RN
3102 SE Holgate Blvd., D307
Portland, OR 97202
County: Multnomah
503-915-7905
lschneider@holgatecenter.org

PORTLAND
West Hills Health and Rehabilitation Center
(On-line training available)
Norma Matthews, RN
5701 SW Multnomah Blvd
Portland, OR 97219
County: Multnomah
(503) 313-7584
norma.matthews@westhillshealthandrehab.com

ROSEBURG
Umpqua Community College
April Myler, MSN, RN
1140 Umpqua College Rd
Roseburg, OR 97470
County: Douglas
(541) 440-4614
april.myler@umpqua.edu

SALEM
Aidan Health Services
(On-line training available)
Dawn Cramer, RN
180 Commercial St. NE, Ste. 11
Salem, OR 97301
County: Marion
503-368-5171
dcramer@aidanhealthservices.com

SALEM
Chemeketa Community College
Sandra Kellogg, MSN, RN
4000 Lancaster Drive NE
Salem, OR 97309
County: Marion
(503) 399-5058
sandi.kellogg@chemeketa.edu

SPRINGFIELD
Avalon Health Care
Jodi Klier-Butler, RN
1077 Gateway Loop
Springfield, OR 97477
County: Lane
541-672-1631, x254
jodi.klier-butler@avalonhealthcare.com

THE DALLES
Columbia Gorge Community College
Cassie Hill, RN
400 E Scenic Dr
The Dalles, OR 97058
County: Wasco
(541) 506-6000 Ext 6165
chill@cgcc.edu
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THE DALLES
Oregon Veterans' Home
(On-line training available)
Sally Horn, RN
700 Veterans Dr
The Dalles, OR 97058
County: Wasco
541-296-7190
sallyh@oregonveteranshome.com

VALE
Treasure Valley Tech
Nilda Matos Kelly, RN
363 A Street W.
Vale, OR 97918
County: Malheur
208-283-4171
Nilda.Kelly@malesd.org

VANCOUVER
Prestige Care Inc.
Tanya Fox, RN
7700 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98682
County: Clark
(503) 877-7612
tfox@prestigecare.com

WILSONVILLE
Avamere Health Services
Misty Gordon, RN
25117 SW Parkway Ave Ste F
Wilsonville, OR 97070
County: Clackamas
(503) 570-3405
mgordon@avamere.com

Medication Aide Oregon Approved Training Programs

COTTAGE GROVE
Knight's Training Services
Stephen Knight, RN
1509 E Washington
Cottage Grove, OR 97424
County: Lane
541-513-1601
steveknight1509@gmail.com

HILLSBORO
Moore Nurse Consulting
Rebecca Moore, RN
180 E. Second Street
Building 1890, Room 201
Hillsboro, OR 97123
County: Washington
503-523-4806
Becky@moorenurseconsulting.com

MILWAUKIE
Marquis Companies
Marylin Culp, RN
4560 SE International Way Ste 100
Milwaukie, OR 97222
County: Clackamas
541-822-6691, ext 308
mculp@marquiscompanies.com

PORTLAND
Caregiver Training Institute LLC
Julie Bucher, RN
12790 SE Stark St. Suite 100
Portland, OR 97233
County: Multnomah
(503) 257-0117
julie.b@thecaregivertraininginstitute.com

SPRINGFIELD
Avalon Health Care
Jodi Klier-Butler, RN
1077 Gateway Loop
Springfield, OR 97477
County: Lane
541-672-1631, x254
jodi.klier-butler@avalonhealthcare.com

THE DALLES
Oregon Veterans' Home
Sally Horn, RN
700 Veterans Dr
The Dalles, OR 97058
County: Wasco
541-296-7190
sallyh@oregonveteranshome.com

Caregiver Training Institute LLC
(depending on availability)
(503) 257-0117

ALL AREAS

Level-Two Oregon Approved Training Programs
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ASTORIA
Clatsop Community College
Jennifer Carpenter, RN
1651 Lexington Avenue
Astoria, OR 97103
County: Clatsop
503-338-2359
jcarpenter@clatsopcc.edu

BAKER CITY
Baker Technical Institute
Michele Hibbard, RN
2500 E Street
Baker City, OR 97814
County: Baker
541-524-2651
michele.hibbard@bakersd.org

BEND
Central Oregon Community College
Megan Michell, RN
2600 NW College Way, Health Careers Center 
#350
Bend, OR 97701
County: Deschutes
(541) 383-7540
mmichell@cocc.edu

CENTRAL POINT
Pacific Healthcare Training
Joan Eberling, RN
512 Manzanita
Central Point, OR 97502
County: Jackson
(541) 941-7732
pacifichct@gmail.com

EUGENE
Dare 2 Care
Sherry Huff, RN
1050 Willagillespie Rd Suite 6
Eugene, OR 97401
County: Lane
(541) 688-4262
dare2care4cna@hotmail.com

EUGENE
EMT Associates
Mary Ann Vaughan, BSN, BA, BS, NRP, RN
2275 Rock Ln
Eugene, OR 97401
County: Lane
(541) 844-1328
mavemtrn@comcast.net

EUGENE
Lane Community College Eugene
Clareese Carrick, RN
101 W 10th Ave
Eugene, OR 97401
County: Lane
(541) 463-6111
carrickc@lanecc.edu

GRESHAM
Mt Hood Community College
Lisa Rye, RN
26000 SE Stark St
Gresham, OR 97030
County: Multnomah
(503) 491-7179
lisa.rye@mhcc.edu

HILLSBORO
Moore Nurse Consulting
Rebecca Moore, RN
180 E. Second Street
Building 1890, Room 201
Hillsboro, OR 97123
County: Washington
503-341-7550
becky@moorenurseconsulting.com

KLAMATH FALLS
Klamath Community College
Marylin Culp, RN
7390 S 6th St
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
County: Klamath
(541) 882-3521
culp@klamathcc.edu

MCMINNVILLE
Chemeketa Community College
Sandra Kellogg, MSN, RN
288 NE Nortan Lane
McMinnville, OR 97128
County: Yamhill
503-399-5058
Sandi.Kellogg@chemeketa.edu

MILWAUKIE
Clackamas Community College
Kristie Vande Kamp, RN
7738 SE Harmony Rd
Milwaukie, OR 97222
County: Clackamas
(503) 594-0663
kristievk@clackamas.edu
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NEWPORT
Oregon Coast Community College
Linda Mollino, MSN, RN
400 SE College Way
Newport, OR 97366
County: Lincoln
(541) 867-8548
lmollino@oregoncoastcc.org

PORTLAND
Caregiver Training Institute LLC
Julie Bucher, RN
12790 SE Stark St. Suite 100
Portland, OR 97233
County: Multnomah
(503) 257-0117
julie.b@thecaregivertraininginstitute.com

PORTLAND
Holgate Community Training
Linda Schneider, RN
3102 SE Holgate Blvd., D307
Portland, OR 97202
County: Multnomah
503-915-7905
lschneider@holgatecenter.org

ROSEBURG
CHI Mercy Health
Dawn Stewart, RN
2700 NW Stewart Parkway
Roseburg, OR 97471
County: Douglas
541-677-4858
dawnstewart@chiwest.com

SALEM
Salem Health
Amy Stokes, RN
890 Oak St SE
Salem, OR 97309
County: Marion
(503) 561-5200
amy.stokes@salemhealth.org
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